No. ADMIN-65013/59/2024-P-II/ E 248941 Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 05th November, 2024

NOTIFICATION

ADMIN-65013/59/2024-P-II(.) In pursuance of Department of Personnel and Training's communication No.33/09/2024-EO(SM-I) dated 25.10.2024, the President is pleased to appoint Shri Rajat Agarwal, IAS (PB:2003) as Joint Secretary in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, with pay at Level 14 of the Pay Matrix, with effect from the date of assumption of the charge i.e. 30th October, 2024(FN), for an overall tenure of five years upto 13.02.2028, or until further orders, whichever is earlier

(Jatender Singh) Deputy Secretary to the Government of India

To

The Manager Government of India Press, Minto Road, New Delhi- along with Hindi Version

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Rajat Agarwal, Joint Secretary, MoEF&CC.
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister, MoEF&CC.
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State, MoEF&CC.
- PSO to Secretary (EF&CC)/ PSO to DGF&SS/ PPS to SS (TK).
- Secretary, Appointments Committee of the Cabinet, Department of Personnel and Training North Block, New Delhi.
- 6. Chief Secretary, Govt. of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 7. Under Secretary, Estt. Department of Commerce, Vanijya Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. AS(NPG)/AS(AG)/Sr.EA/ADGs/JS(SM)/JS(NP)/JS(NKS)/DDG(Stats.)/EA/IGFs
- 9. Pay and Accounts Office, MoEF&CC, New Delhi.

10.DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC, New Delhi.

- 11.US(GA)/ Consultant (IT)/ IWSU/ APAR Cell/ IFC
- 12.OL for Hindi Version.
- 13.Service Book/ Personal File/ Guard Folder/ Spare Copies